
ORDINANCE NO. ·2.-fD 1 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, did on the :2.8~ day of 
O~ber , 2004, pass an Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the Village for the fiscal 

year beginning on the 1st day of May, 2004, the aggregate amount of which is ascertained to be 
in the sum of SIX HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY -FIVE AND 
NO/HUNDREDTHS DOLLARS ($608,555.00). 

SECTION 1. Now, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF 
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS, that there be and is hereby levied 
upon all of the taxable property within the corporate limits·ofthe Village of Gifford, Illinois, for 
the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2004 and ending April30, 2005, the sum of FIFTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND TWO AND NO/HUNDREDTHS DOLLARS 

- ($55,402.00) for ihe folloWingspecific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Ordinance in 
the following sums: 

GENERAL FUND: 
for the purposes of 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

TOTAL IMRF 

Treasurer Salary 
V g Secretary Salary 
Park Commissioner 
School Crossing Guard 
Village Trustees 

TOTAL POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL AUDIT 

TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY 

TOTAL LEVY FOR 2004 

8,400.00 
5,315.00 
5,070.00 
2,670.00 
2,022.00 

23,477.00 

650.00 

6,610.00 

3,000.00 

12,500.00 

9,165.00 

$55,402.00 

SECTION 2: The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk a duly 
certified copy of this Ordinance .. 

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, 
approval and publication as provided by law. 

( 



PASS ED in Council this 7ifctay of October, 2004. 

APPROVED by the Presidentofthe Board of Trustees this ~ay of October, 2004. 

ATTEST: 

APPROVE~jLJJ4)J 
TERRENCE GLAZIK 
President of Board of 
Trustees, Village of Gifford 



511 GIFFORD CORP 
( 

SUMMARY SHEET OF 
2004 TAX LEVY PAYABLE IN 2005 

I 
;' 

RATE LIMIT FUND LEvY AMOUNT 

.2664 1 GENERAL $23,477.00 

5 IMRF $ 650.00 

.0750 14 POLICE PROTECT $ 6,610.00 

27 AUDIT $ 3,000.00 

35 LIABILITY INS $12,500.00 

47 SOCIAL SECURITY ~ 9tl65.00 

$55,402.00 



<·.(·· -· 
' 

TRUTH IN TAXATION 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

-· ....... I, the undersigned ... hereby c.ertify that 1 am the presiding officer of the Village of 

Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, and as such presiding officer, I certify that the levy 

ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was adopted pursuant to and in all respects in 

compliance with the provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of the "Truth in Taxation Act". 

The notice and hearing requirements of Section 6 of the Act are (applicable or 
(circle one) 

inapplicable). 

The notice requirement of Section 7 is (applicable or inapplicable). 
(circle one) 

This certificate applies to the 2004levy. 

Dated this2rh day of October, 2004. 

~G~ 
Village President 


