ORDINANCE NO. 267

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, did on the <u>28th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004, pass an Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the Village for the fiscal year beginning on the 1st day of May, 2004, the aggregate amount of which is ascertained to be in the sum of SIX HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE AND NO/HUNDREDTHS DOLLARS (\$608,555.00).

SECTION 1. Now, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS, that there be and is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2004 and ending April 30, 2005, the sum of FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND TWO AND NO/HUNDREDTHS DOLLARS (\$55,402.00) for the following specific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Ordinance in the following sums:

GENERAL FUND:

GENERAL FUND:			
for the purposes of	Treasurer Salary	8,400.00	
	Vg Secretary Salary	5,315.00	
	Park Commissioner	5,070.00	
	School Crossing Guard	2,670.00	
	Village Trustees	2,022.00	
TOTAL GENERAL FUND			23,477.00
TOTAL IMRF			650.00
TOTAL POLICE PROTECTION			6,610.00
TOTAL AUDIT			3,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE			12,500.00
TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY			9,165.00
TOTAL LEVY FOR 2004			\$55,402.00

SECTION 2: The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

PASSED in Council this 2004.

APPROVED by the President of the Board of Trustees this 25th day of October, 2004.

APPROVED*a*

TERRENCE GLAZIK

President of Board of

Trustees, Village of Gifford

ATTEST:

Centhia Duden CYNTHIA DUDEN, Village Clerk

SUMMARY SHEET OF 2004 TAX LEVY PAYABLE IN 2005

RATE LIMIT		FUND	LEVY AMOUNT
.2664	1	GENERAL	\$23,477.00
	5	IMRF	\$ 650.00
.0750	14	POLICE PROTECT	\$ 6,610.00
	27	AUDIT	\$ 3,000.00
	35	LIABILITY INS	\$12,500.00
	47	SOCIAL SECURITY	\$ 9,165.00
	and and the second of the seco		\$55,402.00
			•

janozak (dilipak) Likoto (dilipak)

TRUTH IN TAXATION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the presiding officer of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, and as such presiding officer, I certify that the levy ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was adopted pursuant to and in all respects in compliance with the provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of the "Truth in Taxation Act".

The notice and hearing requirements of Section 6 of the Act are (applicable or (circle one) inapplicable).

The notice requirement of Section 7 is (applicable or inapplicable). (circle one)

This certificate applies to the 2004 levy.

Dated this 26th day of October, 2004.

TERRENCE GLAZIK

Village President